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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC MOUNTAIN WATER ) 
DISTRICT UNACCOUNTED-FOR ) CASE NO. 2023-00351 
WATER LOSS REDUCTION PLAN, ) 
SURCHARGE AND MONITORING ) 

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSE OF 
MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT 

TO COMMISSION STAFF'S 
FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

This is to certify that I have supervised the preparation of Mountain Water District's 
Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information as required by 807 KAR 5:001, 
Section 4(12)(d)(2)(b). The Response submitted on behalf of Mountain Water District is true and 
accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry. 

Date: September iq  , 2024 

Tammy OlsoGeneral Manager 
Mountain Water District 



VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF PIKE 

The undersigned, Tammy Olson, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she, as General 
Manager for Mountain Water District, has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the 
responses for which she is identified as the witness in Kentucky Public Service Commission Case 
No. 2023-00351, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her 
information, knowledge, and belief. 

Tammy Olso 
General Man ger 
Mountain Water District 

Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said county 

and state, this 19  day of September 2024. 

(-1/ ()4,2jA)hi-titt 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires:  6/a 3/A0a7

Notary ID: GK, 11,? 

MELISSA WRIGHT 
Notary Public-Si :!te at Large 

KENTUCKY- Notary ID # KYNP74443 
My Commission Expif es 06-23-2027 



MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT 

Case No. 2023-00351 
Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information 

Question No. 1 

Responding Witness: Tammy Olson, General Manager 

Q1. Provide any documentation to support the cost estimates provided for the proposed 
projects  in  Mountain  District’s  proposed  qualified  infrastructure  improvement 
plan (QIIP). 

A1. The original infrastructure list was completed prior to the October 31, 2023 order in 
which the final amount of the surcharge awarded to the District was reduced from the 
original request. The QIIP subsequently submitted was a whittled down version of the 
original to bring it into the budget approved by the Commission. The original plan for 
the surcharge proceeds was originally drafted by my predecessor, Roy Sawyers, who is 
now retired and no longer an employee of the District. I assume that his numbers were  
gathered from a number of sources, including invoices of components already purchased  
by  the  District,  recent  bid  documents  that  contain  any  similar  items,  and  numbers 
gleaned from engineers in estimated project costs for similar projects. Some item pricing 
could have come  from  online searches or quotes from vendors. Unfortunately,  I am 
unable to find Mr. Sawyers working papers for this cost estimate, however, I can gather 
and provide up to date quotes and expert cost opinions from engineers for these items  
and will submit those as an amendment to this response within fourteen (14) days of this  
submittal. 



MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT 

Case No. 2023-00351 
Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information 

Question No. 2 

Responding Witness: Tammy Olson 

Q2. Provide any leak logs or other documentation regarding the areas of repetitive 
leakage for Burning Fork and US 460, and the necessity for main line replacements 
in those areas. 

A2. See Attachment 2 for the work orders completed for main and service line repairs for 
both the Burning Fork area and the US 460 area (referenced in our system as W Shelbiana 
Road). I have pulled work orders for the last ten (10) years to demonstrate a trend in 
costly repairs to these areas.



Attachment 2  

Main and Service Line  
Repair Work Orders 

 

  



Burning Fork  

Main and Service Line  
Repair Work Orders 

 

  



Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 108195 
Account # Order Date 9/30/2013 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 907 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/30/13 10:43 AM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 29364475 
Description PER CALLOUT SHEET 
Comment 
Requested By MW 

43523 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/30/13 02:00 PM Completed Date 09/30/13 04:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN 4" MAIN AND DONE CLEANUP WORK 
WATER LOSS: 9,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN. 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$79.60 Comments 
$84.56 
$90.30 
$57.66 

$312.12 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
4X30 RC 4 X 30 REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 1 1 $90.30 $90.30 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 108195 
Account #  
Name . 
Address 907 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
Telephone  Job # 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 
WT 29364475 
Description PER CALLOUT SHEET 
Comment 
Requested By MW 

Order Date 9/30/2013 
Status WATER LOSS 
Scheduled 09/30/13 10:43 AM 
Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
43523 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/30/13 02:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN 4" MAIN AND DONE CLEANUP WORK 
WATER LOSS: 9,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN. 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4X30 RC 4 X 30 REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$79.60 Comments 
$84.56 
$90.30 
$57.66 

$312.12 

Completed Date 09/30/13 04:00 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $90.30 $90.30 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Account # 
Name 
Address 893 Burning Fk Rd Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 18576721 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 145734 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
405-00220 

11/25/2015 
WATER LOSS 
11/25/15 08:57 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
41278 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 11/25/1512:00 PM 

Notes SPLIT IN LINE, INSTALLED WRAP 

WATERLOSS: 5,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$65.54 Comments 
$84.48 
$73.00 
$41.56 

$264.58 

Completed Date 11/25/15 02:00 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 18576721 41278 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

 
 

893 Burning Fk Rd Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 145734 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
405-00220 

11/25/2015 
WATER LOSS 
11/25/15 08:57 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 11/25/1512:00 PM 

Notes SPLIT IN LINE, INSTALLED WRAP 

WATERLOSS: 5,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$65.54 Comments 
$84.48 
$73.00 
$41.56 

$264.58 

Completed Date 11/25/15 02:00 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM Page 

Signature 

1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Account # 
Name 
Address 1537 Burning Fork Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WI 29541407 
Description WP/CO - DOUG 
Comment 
Requested By MKW Assigned To CALL OUT CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 12/22/15 12:30 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 20,000 GALLONS MM- TOWN MTN. 

Completed Date 12/22/15 04:30 PM 

Total Employee Cost $325.40 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $213.20 
Total Inventory Cost $152.60 
Miscellaneous Costs $166.24 
Total Order Cost $857.44 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 2 2 $73.00 $146.00 
4PVC17 4" PVC PIPE SDR 17 EA EACH 4 4 $1.65 $6.60 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 146837 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
47881 405-00335 

12/22/2015 
WATER LOSS 
12/22/15 12:26 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WI 29541407 
Description WP/CO - DOUG 
Comment 
Requested By MKW Assigned To CALL OUT CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 12/22/15 12:30 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 20,000 GALLONS MM- TOWN MTN. 

Completed Date 12/22/15 04:30 PM 

Total Employee Cost $325.40 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $213.20 
Total Inventory Cost $152.60 
Miscellaneous Costs $166.24 
Total Order Cost $857.44 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 2 2 $73.00 $146.00 
4PVC17 4" PVC PIPE SDR 17 EA EACH 4 4 $1.65 $6.60 

 
 

1537 Burning Fork Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job It 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 146837 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

READING LOCATOR TAG 
47881 405-00335 

12/22/2015 
WATER LOSS 
12/22/15 12:26 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Account # 
Name 
Address 1035 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 33678460 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MW 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 147643 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

1/11/2016 
WATER LOSS 
01/11/16 04:24 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
35990 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 01/11/16 01:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT & INSTALLED WRAP 

WATERLOSS: 43,200 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$109.35 Comments 
$84.48 
$73.00 

$359.09 
$625.92 

Completed Date 01/11/16 04:00 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 147643 

Account #  Order Date 1/11/2016 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1035 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 01/11/16 04:24 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 33678460 35990 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MW Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 01/11/16 01:00 PM Completed Date 01/11/16 04:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT & INSTALLED WRAP 

WATERLOSS: 43,200 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$109.35 Comments 
$84.48 
$73.00 

$359.09 
$625.92 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:52 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 149830 

Account # Order Date 2/25/2016 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1501 Burning Fk Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 02/25/16 04:24 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 29497283 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

84372 405-00338 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 02/25/16 12:00 PM Completed Date 02/25/16 02:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT & INSTALLED WRAP. 
WATERLOSS: 72,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost $72.90 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$68.40 
$73.00 

$598.48 
$812.78 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15 REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:51 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 29497283 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

 
 

1501 Burning Fk Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 149830 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
405-00338 

2/25/2016 
WATER LOSS 
02/25/16 04:24 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
84372 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 02/25/16 12:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT & INSTALLED WRAP. 
WATERLOSS: 72,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost $72.90 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$68.40 
$73.00 

$598.48 
$812.78 

Completed Date 02/25/16 02:00 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15 REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:51 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Account # 
Name 
Address 1290 Burning Fk Rd Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 17221339 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 150219 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

3/7/2016 
WATER LOSS 
03/07/16 10:40 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
55879 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 03/04/16 10:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED 4" MAIN LINE LEAK 
WATERLOSS: 288000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$53.87 Comments 
$50.16 
$73.00 

$2,393.88 
$2,570.91 

Completed Date 03/04/16 11:00 AM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 150219 

Account #  Order Date 3/7/2016 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1290 Burning Fk Rd Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 03/07/16 10:40 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 17221339 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

55879 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 03/04/16 10:00 AM Completed Date 03/04/16 11:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED 4" MAIN LINE LEAK 
WATERLOSS: 288000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$53.87 Comments 
$50.16 
$73.00 

$2,393.88 
$2,570.91 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Account # 
Name 
Address 1355 Burning Fk PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

Description 
Comment 
Requested By rh 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 151107 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW 

3/28/2016 
WATER LOSS 
03/28/16 08:15 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 03/28/16 09:00 AM 

Notes LINE WAS LEAKING FIX WITH A WRAP 

WATERLOSS: 72,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$139.52 Comments 
$96.80 
$65.98 

$598.47 
$900.77 

Completed Date 03/28/16 11:00 AM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 



Account # 
Name 
Address 1111 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 16447714 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 152760 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 

Job # Order Type 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

4/27/2016 
WATER LOSS 
04/27/16 09:20 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
69466 405-00280 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 04/26/16 03:30 PM 

Notes DUG OUT LEAK & INSTALLED REPAIR CLAMP 

WATERLOSS: 302,400 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$71.24 Comments 
$64.48 
$73.00 

$2,513.58 
$2,722.30 

Completed Date 04/26/16 05:30 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 1 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 152760 

Account #  Order Date 4/27/2016 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1111 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 04/27/16 09:20 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 16447714 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

69466 405-00280 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 04/26/16 03:30 PM 

Notes DUG OUT LEAK & INSTALLED REPAIR CLAMP 

WATERLOSS: 302,400 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$71.24 Comments 
$64.48 
$73.00 

$2,513.58 
$2,722.30 

Completed Date 04/26/16 05:30 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Account # 
Name 
Address 1195 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# ERT/INTERNALID# 
WT 33678430 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 154419 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

READING LOCATOR TAG 
32544 

6/1/2016 
WATER LOSS 
06/01/16 04:14 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 06/02/16 12:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT & INSTALLED REPAIR CLAMP 
WATERLOSS: 60,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost $60.90 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$62.40 
$73.00 

$498.73 
$695.03 

Completed Date 06/02/16 01:00 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 154419 

Account #  Order Date 6/1/2016 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1195 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 06/01/16 04:14 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 33678430 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

32544 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 

Start Date 06/02/16 12:00 PM Completed Date 06/02/16 01:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT & INSTALLED REPAIR CLAMP 
WATERLOSS: 60,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost $60.90 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$62.40 
$73.00 

$498.73 
$695.03 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 156778 

Account # Order Date 7/20/2016 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1537 Burning Fork Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 07/20/16 04:06 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 29541407 50876 405-00335 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 07/21/16 08:00 AM Completed Date 07/21/16 11:00 AM 

Notes repaired a 4" main line leak 
waterless: 80,000 gallons mm - town mtn 

Total Employee Cost $211.20 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$96.80 
$73.00 

$664.97 
$1,045.97 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tam my 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 29541407 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

 
 

1537 Burning Fork Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 156778 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

7/20/2016 
WATER LOSS 
07/20/16 04:06 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
50876 405-00335 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 07/21/16 08:00 AM 

Notes repaired a 4" main line leak 
waterloss: 80,000 gallons mm - town mtn 

Total Employee Cost $211.20 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$96.80 
$73.00 

$664.97 
$1,045.97 

Comments 

Completed Date 07/21/16 11:00 AM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 1 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 $73.00 $73.00 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:50 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tam my 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
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Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 157648 
Account # Order Date 8/6/2016 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 321 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 08/06/16 12:05 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 32657393 
Description WP/CO - BRANDON 
Comment 

58227 

Requested By MKW Assigned To POND CREEK CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 08/06/16 12:00 PM - 4;\ 
II tovi5K'n' 

Notes REPAIRED A MAIN LINE LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 40,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN 

Completed Date 08/06/16 05:00 PM 

Total Employee Cost $204.35 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $191.36 
Total Inventory Cost $102.73 
Miscellaneous Costs $332.49 
Total Order Cost $830.93 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
6 RC PVC 6" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 1 1 $81.13 $81.13 
6PVC17 6" PVC PIPE SDR 17 EA EACH 6 6 $3.60 $21.60 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 

 
 

321 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 157648 

Order Date 8/6/2016 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

WATER LOSS 
08/06/16 12:05 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
WT 32657393 
Description WP/CO - BRANDON 
Comment 

58227 

Requested By MKW Assigned To POND CREEK CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 08/06/16 12:00 PM - A.
rill 

\ 
tovi5K'n' 

Notes REPAIRED A MAIN LINE LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 40,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN 

Completed Date 08/06/16 05:00 PM 

Total Employee Cost $204.35 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $191.36 
Total Inventory Cost $102.73 
Miscellaneous Costs $332.49 
Total Order Cost $830.93 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
6 RC PVC 6" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 1 1 $81.13 $81.13 
6PVC17 6" PVC PIPE SDR 17 EA EACH 6 6 $3.60 $21.60 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL



Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 172784 

Account # Order Date 6/30/2017 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1607 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 06/30/17 12:13 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 29496363 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MW 

85732 405-00340 

Assigned To POND CREEK CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 06/30/17 08:00 AM Completed Date 06/30/17 10:00 AM 

Notes DUG OUT MAIN LINE 4" LINE HAD ABOUT A 2" SPLIT. COVERED WITH A WRAPAROUNG AND BACK 
FILLED HOLE 
WATERLOSS: 432,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$84.10 Comments 
$96.80 
$65.98 

$3,408.39 
$3,655.27 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 172784 

Account #  Order Date 6/30/2017 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1607 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 06/30/17 12:13 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 29496363 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MW 

85732 405-00340 

Assigned To POND CREEK CREW Completed By SILENA MCCOWN 
Start Date 06/30/17 08:00 AM Completed Date 06/30/17 10:00 AM 

Notes DUG OUT MAIN LINE 4" LINE HAD ABOUT A 2" SPLIT. COVERED WITH A WRAPAROUNG AND BACK 
FILLED HOLE 
WATERLOSS: 432,000 GALS 
MASTER METER: TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$84.10 Comments 
$96.80 
$65.98 

$3,408.39 
$3,655.27 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 175088 

Account # Order Date 8/11/2017 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1281 Burning Fork Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 08/11/17 06:30 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 29496647 
Description WP/CO - ELVIS 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

Start Date 08/11/17 09:00 AM Completed Date 08/11/17 01:00 PM 

52016 

Assigned To CALL OUT CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes DUG OUT AND REPAIRED LEAK ON 6" MAIN LINE, RESTORED WATER AND FLUSHED SYSTEM 
WATER LOSS: 50GPM X 4HRS. 12,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $177.48 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$136.40 
$81.13 
$94.68 

$489.69 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
6 RC PVC 6" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $81.13 $81.13 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 29496647 
Description WP/CO - ELVIS 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 

 
  

1281 Burning Fork Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

175088 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

8/11/2017 
WATER LOSS 
08/11/17 06:30 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
52016 

Assigned To CALL OUT CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 08/11/17 09:00 AM 

Notes 

Completed Date 08/11/17 01:00 PM 

DUG OUT AND REPAIRED LEAK ON 6" MAIN LINE, RESTORED WATER AND FLUSHED SYSTEM 
WATER LOSS: 50GPM X 4HRS. 12,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $177.48 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
6 RC PVC 6" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 

$136.40 
$81.13 
$94.68 

$489.69 

Unit Of Measure 
Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 $81.13 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 1393 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WI 32847618 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177200 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

9/1/2017 
WATER LOSS 
09/01/17 11:40 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
33070 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/08/17 08:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED A SMALL SPLIT ON MAIN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 23,040 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $39.93 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$42.80 
$65.98 

$181.78 
$330.49 

Completed Date 09/08/17 09:00 AM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15 REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177200 

Account #  Order Date 9/1/2017 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1393 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/01/17 11:40 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WI 32847618 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

33070 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/08/17 08:00 AM Completed Date 09/08/17 09:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED A SMALL SPLIT ON MAIN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 23,040 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $39.93 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$42.80 
$65.98 

$181.78 
$330.49 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15 REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177206 

Account # Order Date 9/6/2017 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 307 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/06/17 11:57 AM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERTIINTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 19447512 33666 0405-00137 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/08/17 11:00 AM Completed Date 09/08/17 12:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN MAIN LINE 
WATER LOSS: 57,600 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$39.93 Comments 
$40.56 
$65.98 

$454.46 
$600.93 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 19447512 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

 
 

307 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177206 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

ERTIINTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

9/6/2017 
WATER LOSS 
09/06/17 11:57 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
33666 0405-00137 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/08/17 11:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN MAIN LINE 
WATER LOSS: 57,600 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$39.93 Comments 
$40.56 
$65.98 

$454.46 
$600.93 

Completed Date 09/08/17 12:00 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:49 PM Page 
Signature 

1 Of 1 tammy 

CONFIDENTIAL UNDER SEAL
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177209 

Account # Order Date 9/21/2017 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1209 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/21/17 12:04 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# 
WT 33677522 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

Start Date 09/08/17 01:30 PM Completed Date 09/08/17 02:00 PM 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
19705 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes USED HALF A WRAP AND REPAIRED A SPLIT IN MAIN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 11,520 GALLONS MM- TM 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$19.97 Comments 
$20.28 
$0.00 

$90.89 
$131.14 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:48 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 33677522 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

Start Date 09/08/17 01:30 PM 

 
 

1209 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177209 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

READING LOCATOR TAG 
19705 

9/21/2017 
WATER LOSS 
09/21/17 12:04 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN OUT 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes USED HALF A WRAP AND REPAIRED A SPLIT IN MAIN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 11,520 GALLONS MM- TM 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$19.97 Comments 
$20.28 
$0.00 

$90.89 
$131.14 

Completed Date 09/08/17 02:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:48 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177237 

Account # Order Date 9/26/2017 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1893 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/26/17 08:23 AM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 36364889 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By mkw 

3585 405-00530 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 09/08/17 03:00 PM Completed Date 09/08/17 05:00 PM 

Notes HAD TO HAMMER OUT ROCK TO REPAIR SPLIT IN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 11,520 GALLONS MM -TM 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$79.86 Comments 
$80.56 
$65.98 
$90.89 

$317.29 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:48 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 177237 

Account #  Order Date 9/26/2017 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1893 BURNING FK Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/26/17 08:23 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 36364889 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By mkw 

3585 405-00530 

Assigned To LEAK DETECTION Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 09/08/17 03:00 PM Completed Date 09/08/17 05:00 PM 

Notes HAD TO HAMMER OUT ROCK TO REPAIR SPLIT IN LINE. 
WATER LOSS: 11,520 GALLONS MM -TM 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$79.86 Comments 
$80.56 
$65.98 
$90.89 

$317.29 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $65.98 $65.98 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:48 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 219925 

Account # Order Date 
Name Status 
Address 1375 BURNING FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 Scheduled 
Telephone Job # Order Type 
METER# ERTIINTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 
WT 52253664 1656 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By RS Assigned To CALL OUT CREW 

9/27/2019 
WATER LOSS 
09/27/19 12:25 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 

Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Completed Date 10/02/19 08:00 PM Start Date 10/02/19 05:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 432,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $169.62 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$137.40 
$69.34 

$3,225.96 
$3,602.32 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $69.34 $69.34 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:48 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 52253664 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By RS 

 
 

1375 BURNING FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERTIINTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 219925 

Order Date 9/27/2019 
Status WATER LOSS 
Scheduled 09/27/19 12:25 PM 
Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN I OUT 
1656 

Assigned To CALL OUT CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 10/02/19 05:00 PM Completed Date 10/02/19 08:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 432,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $169.62 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$137.40 
$69.34 

$3,225.96 
$3,602.32 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 1 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 $69.34 $69.34 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:48 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 52269511 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By CS 

Start Date 01/06/20 09:00 AM 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 

1186 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
Job # OIRG 12-26-19 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 
2956 

224482 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
040500313 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW 

1/2/2020 
WATER LOSS 
01/02/20 01:21 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 

Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes REPAIRED A MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 10GPM X 17,280 MIN. 172,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $74.70 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

$88.70 
$69.34 

$1,284.41 
$1,517.15 

Completed Date 01/06/20 11:00 AM 

Unit Of Measure 
Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $69.34 $69.34 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account #  
Name  
Address 1186 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
Telephone  Job # OIRG 12-26-19 

METER# 
WT 52269511 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By CS 

Start Date 01/06/20 09:00 AM Completed Date 01/06/20 11:00 AM 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 
2956 040500313 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 224482 

Order Date 1/2/2020 
Status WATER LOSS 
Scheduled 01/02/20 01:21 PM 
Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes REPAIRED A MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 10GPM X 17,280 MIN. 172,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $74.70 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$88.70 
$69.34 

$1,284.41 
$1,517.15 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 1 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 $69.34 $69.34 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 1481 Burning Fk Rd Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 52221812 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 231169 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

6/8/2020 
WATER LOSS 
06/08/20 12:21 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
3537 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 06/08/20 09:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED A 4" MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 10X1440X8 115,200 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost $81.46 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4PVC17 4" PVC PIPE SDR 17 

$80.88 
$1.88 

$894.67 
$1,058.89 

Completed Date 06/08/20 11:00 AM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $1.88 $1.88 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 52221812 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

 
 

1481 Burning Fk Rd Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 231169 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

6/8/2020 
WATER LOSS 
06/08/20 12:21 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
3537 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 06/08/20 09:00 AM Completed Date 06/08/20 11:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED A 4" MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 10X1440X8 115,200 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost $81.46 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4PVC17 4" PVC PIPE SDR 17 

$80.88 
$1.88 

$894.67 
$1,058.89 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 1 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 $1.88 $1.88 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 236457 

Account # Order Date 11/16/2020 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 907 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 Scheduled 11/16/20 08:10 AM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 52222022 6014 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By kb Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 11/16/20 08:00 AM Completed Date 11/16/20 12:30 PM 

Notes CUT BLACKTOP, DUG OUT AND REPLACED 3' OF 4" PVC AND FLUSHED LINES. 
WATER LOSS: 50GPM X 3 DAYS 216,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN. 

Total Employee Cost $299.67 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $209.00 
Total Inventory Cost $150.15 
Miscellaneous Costs $1,677.50 
Total Order Cost $2,336.32 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
Quantity 
Ordered 

Quantity 
Used Item Cost Total Cost 

4PVC17 4" PVC PIPE SDR 17 EA EACH 3 3 $1.95 $5.85 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 2 2 $72.15 $144.30 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 236457 

Account #  Order Date 11/16/2020 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 907 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 Scheduled 11/16/20 08:10 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 52222022 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By kb 

6014 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 11/16/20 08:00 AM Completed Date 11/16/20 12:30 PM 

Notes CUT BLACKTOP, DUG OUT AND REPLACED 3' OF 4" PVC AND FLUSHED LINES. 
WATER LOSS: 50GPM X 3 DAYS 216,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN. 

Total Employee Cost $299.67 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $209.00 
Total Inventory Cost $150.15 
Miscellaneous Costs $1,677.50 
Total Order Cost $2,336.32 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
Quantity 
Ordered 

Quantity 
Used Item Cost Total Cost 

4PVC17 4" PVC PIPE SDR 17 EA EACH 3 3 $1.95 $5.85 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 2 2 $72.15 $144.30 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 1195 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WI- 52221750 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

Start Date 07/23/21 02:00 PM 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 
9897 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 247547 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW 

7/23/2021 
WATER LOSS 
07/23/21 12:47 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 

Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes DUG UP AND REPAIRED A 4" PVC LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 30,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $205.37 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$192.80 
$79.90 

$232.99 
$711.06 

Completed Date 07/23/21 04:30 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $79.90 $79.90 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 247547 

Account #  Order Date 7/23/2021 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1195 BURNING FK RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 07/23/21 12:47 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 
METER# 
WI- 52221750 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

Start Date 07/23/21 02:00 PM Completed Date 07/23/21 04:30 PM 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
9897 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes DUG UP AND REPAIRED A 4" PVC LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 30,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $205.37 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$192.80 
$79.90 

$232.99 
$711.06 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
4 RC PVC 4" X15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 1 1 $79.90 $79.90 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 252104 
Account # Order Date 10/15/2021 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1501 Burning Fk Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 10/15/21 12:56 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 52221816 22000 405-00338 
Description WATER RUNNING DOWN BETWEEN 1500-1600 
Comment 
Requested By KB Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 10/15/21 01:30 PM Completed Date 10/15/21 05:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN LINE WITH A 4" REPAIR CLAMP. 
WATER LOSS: 100,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $306.20 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$195.10 
$79.90 

$776.62 
$1,357.82 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $79.90 $79.90 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account #  
Name  
Address 1501 Burning Fk Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone  Job # 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 
WT 52221816 22000 
Description WATER RUNNING DOWN BETWEEN 1500-1600 
Comment 
Requested By KB 

Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 252104 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
405-00338 

10/15/2021 
WATER LOSS 
10/15/21 12:56 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN /OUT 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 10/15/21 01:30 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SPLIT IN LINE WITH A 4" REPAIR CLAMP. 
WATER LOSS: 100,000 GALLONS MM - TM 

Total Employee Cost $306.20 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$195.10 
$79.90 

$776.62 
$1,357.82 

Completed Date 10/15/21 05:00 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $79.90 $79.90 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:47 PM 

Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 907 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 52222022 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By TH 

Start Date 10/11/22 10:00 AM 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 270832 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

10/11/2022 
WATER LOSS 
10/12/22 07:06 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

READING IN / OUT 
14158 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes REPAIRED A 4" MAIN LINE LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 20,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC 

$56.05 Comments 
$46.30 

$106.85 
$155.32 
$364.52 

Corn plated Date 10/11/22 11:00 AM 

Unit Of Measure 
EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $106.85 $106.85 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:46 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 270832 

Account #  Order Date 10/11/2022 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 907 BURNING FORK PIKEVILLE, KY 41501 Scheduled 10/12/22 07:06 AM 
Telephone  Job It Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 52222022 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By TH 

Start Date 10/11/22 10:00 AM Completed Date 10/11/22 11:00 AM 

14158 

Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes REPAIRED A 4" MAIN LINE LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 20,000 GALLONS MM - TOWN MTN 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$56.05 Comments 
$46.30 

$106.85 
$155.32 
$364.52 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
4 RC PVC 4" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $106.85 $106.85 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:46 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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US 460  

Main and Service Line  
Repair Work Orders 

 

  



Account # 
Name 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 69675 

Order Date 
Status 

9/13/2011 
WATER LOSS 

Address 1888 W Shelbiana Rd. Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/13/11 03:25 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 19667529 42209 
Description GRY/RED BLDG 
Comment 
Requested By PP Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/13/11 02:30 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A 3/4" LINE LEAK IN THE ROAD 
20GPM X 2 DAYS WATER LOSS: 57,600 GALLONS 

Completed Date 09/13/11 03:30 PM 

MM - INDIAN HILLS 
Total Employee Cost $53.03 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $13.44 
Total Inventory Cost $22.64 
Miscellaneous Costs $358.27 
Total Order Cost $447.38 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 2 2 $9.85 $19.70 
341 3/4" INSERT EA EACH 2 2 $1.47 $2.94 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 Tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 69675 

Account #  Order Date 9/13/2011 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1888 W Shelbiana Rd. Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/13/11 03:25 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 19667529 
Description GRY/RED BLDG 
Comment 
Requested By PP Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/13/11 02:30 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A 3/4" LINE LEAK IN THE ROAD 
20GPM X 2 DAYS WATER LOSS: 57,600 GALLONS 

Completed Date 09/13/11 03:30 PM 

MM - INDIAN HILLS 
Total Employee Cost $53.03 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $13.44 
Total Inventory Cost $22.64 
Miscellaneous Costs $358.27 
Total Order Cost $447.38 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 2 2 $9.85 $19.70 
341 3/4" INSERT EA EACH 2 2 $1.47 $2.94 

42209 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 Tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 1888 W Shelbiana Rd. Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 19667529 45643 
Description PROP OWNER STATED MWD WATER LINE KEEPS BREAKING & CAUSES 
Comment MUD HOLES ON PROPERTY. CONTACT: 
Requested By RM Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW 

Start Date 07/23/13 10:00 AM 

Notes DUG OUT AND REPAIRED 3/4" PE SERVICE LINE 
LEAK IN FRONT OF METER BASE 
MM= GREASY 
WL - 200G 

Completed Date 07/23/13 11:00 AM 

Total Employee Cost $53.03 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $33.55 
Total Inventory Cost $23.78 
Miscellaneous Costs $1.28 
Total Order Cost $111.64 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 6 6 $0.23 $1.40 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 2 2 $10.30 $20.59 
3413/4" INSERT EA EACH 2 2 $0.90 $1.79 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 104365 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

7/19/2013 
WATER LOSS 
07/19/13 03:44 PM 
SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

READING IN I OUT 

Completed By ERICA THACKER 

Signature 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 19667529 45643 
Description PROP OWNER STATED MWD WATER LINE KEEPS BREAKING & CAUSES 
Comment MUD HOLES ON PROPERTY. CONTACT:  
Requested By RM Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW 

Start Date 07/23/13 10:00 AM 

Notes DUG OUT AND REPAIRED 3/4" PE SERVICE LINE 
LEAK IN FRONT OF METER BASE 
MM= GREASY 
WL - 200G 

Completed Date 07/23/13 11:00 AM 

Total Employee Cost $53.03 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $33.55 
Total Inventory Cost $23.78 
Miscellaneous Costs $1.28 
Total Order Cost $111.64 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 6 6 $0.23 $1.40 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 2 2 $10.30 $20.59 
3413/4" INSERT EA EACH 2 2 $0.90 $1.79 

 
 

1888 W Shelbiana Rd. Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 104365 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG 

7/19/2013 
WATER LOSS 
07/19/13 03:44 PM 
SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

READING IN OUT 

Completed By ERICA THACKER 

Signature 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 

Account # 
Name 
Address 1900 W SHELBIANA Shelbiana, KY 41562 
Telephone Job # 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 
WT 52241256 60253 
Description says there is a leak on our side near the end of his driveway 
Comment 
Requested By rh Assigned To SHELBY VALLEY CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/15/14 03:00 PM Completed Date 09/15/14 05:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT SERVICE LINE, REPAIRED AND RESTORED WATER. TOOK 1/2 TON OF GRAVEL FROM STOCK 
WATER LOSS: 2GPM X 10DAYS 28,800 GALLONS MM - WATERPLANT 

Total Employee Cost $176.84 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $66.80 
Total Inventory Cost $45.51 
Miscellaneous Costs $184.51 
Total Order Cost $473.66 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 6 6 $0.23 $1.38 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 3 3 $13.51 $40.53 
3413/4" INSERT EA EACH 4 4 $0.90 $3.60 

125346 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 
602-00110 

9/16/2014 
WATER LOSS 
09/16/14 08:32 AM 
SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

READING IN I OUT 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 125346 

Account #  Order Date 9/16/2014 
Name . Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1900 W SHELBIANA Shelbiana, KY 41562 Scheduled 09/16/14 08:32 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 52241256 60253 602-00110 
Description says there is a leak on our side near the end of his driveway 
Comment 
Requested By rh Assigned To SHELBY VALLEY CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/15/14 03:00 PM Completed Date 09/15/14 05:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT SERVICE LINE, REPAIRED AND RESTORED WATER. TOOK 1/2 TON OF GRAVEL FROM STOCK 
WATER LOSS: 2GPM X 10DAYS 28,800 GALLONS MM - WATERPLANT 

Total Employee Cost $176.84 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $66.80 
Total Inventory Cost $45.51 
Miscellaneous Costs $184.51 
Total Order Cost $473.66 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 6 6 $0.23 $1.38 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 3 3 $13.51 $40.53 
3413/4" INSERT EA EACH 4 4 $0.90 $3.60 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 160706 

Account # Order Date 10/10/2016 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1900 W SHELBIANA Shelbiana, KY 41562 Scheduled 10/10/16 03:35 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 29702127 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By BC 

68144 602-00110 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 10/11/16 09:00 AM Completed Date 10/11/16 11:00 AM 

Notes DUG OUT AND REPAIRED LEAK ON 3/4" SERVICE LINE. RESTORED WATER AND FLUSHED. 
WATER LOSS: 1GPM X 3 DAYS 4,320 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $176.70 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $62.32 
Total Inventory Cost $45.73 
Miscellaneous Costs $35.92 
Total Order Cost $320.67 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 6 6 $0.23 $1.38 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 3 3 $13.69 $41.07 
341 3/4" INSERT EA EACH 4 4 $0.82 $3.28 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 160706 

Account #  Order Date 10/10/2016 
Name . Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1900 W SHELB1ANA Shelbiana, KY 41562 Scheduled 10/10/16 03:35 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 29702127 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By BC 

68144 602-00110 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 10/11/16 09:00 AM Completed Date 10/11/16 11:00 AM 

Notes DUG OUT AND REPAIRED LEAK ON 3/4" SERVICE LINE. RESTORED WATER AND FLUSHED. 
WATER LOSS: 1GPM X 3 DAYS 4,320 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $176.70 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $62.32 
Total Inventory Cost $45.73 
Miscellaneous Costs $35.92 
Total Order Cost $320.67 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 6 6 $0.23 $1.38 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 3 3 $13.69 $41.07 
341 3/4" INSERT EA EACH 4 4 $0.82 $3.28 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 176991 

Account # Order Date 9/20/2017 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1888 W SHELBIANA RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/20/17 11:51 AM 
Telephone Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 48486459 3926 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By KB Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/22/17 10:00 AM Completed Date 09/22/17 12:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT AND REPAIRED LEAK ON 3/4" LINE, RESTORED WATER AND FLUSHED METER. 
WATER LOSS: 2GPM X 30 DAYS 86,400 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $133.58 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $69.60 
Total Inventory Cost $43.10 
Miscellaneous Costs $681.67 
Total Order Cost $927.95 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 20 20 $0.23 $4.60 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 3 3 $12.70 $38.10 
34MG 3/4" METER GASKET EA EACH 4 4 $0.10 $0.40 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 176991 

Account #  Order Date 9/20/2017 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1888 W SHELBIANA RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/20/17 11:51 AM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN I OUT 
WT 48486459 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By KB 

3926 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/22/17 10:00 AM 

Notes 

Completed Date 09/22/17 12:00 PM 

DUG OUT AND REPAIRED LEAK ON 3/4" LINE, RESTORED WATER AND FLUSHED METER. 
WATER LOSS: 2GPM X 30 DAYS 86,400 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $133.58 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $69.60 
Total Inventory Cost $43.10 
Miscellaneous Costs $681.67 
Total Order Cost $927.95 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 20 20 $0.23 $4.60 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 3 3 $12.70 $38.10 
34MG 3/4" METER GASKET EA EACH 4 4 $0.10 $0.40 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address BELOW 
Telephone 

Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

Start Date 09/30/19 12:00 PM 

Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 219943 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

Assigned To CALL OUT CREW 

9/29/2019 
WATER LOSS 
09/29/19 08:41 AM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes REPAIRED AN 8" MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 2,160,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
8 RC PVC 8" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 

$295.20 Comments 
$206.98 
$106.25 

$16,129.80 
$16,738.23 

Completed Date 09/30/19 04:00 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $106.25 $106.25 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:53 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name  
Address BELOW 
Telephone 

Description 
Comment 
Requested By SM 

Start Date 09/30/19 12:00 PM Completed Date 09/30/19 04:00 PM 

Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 219943 

Order Date 9/29/2019 
Status WATER LOSS 
Scheduled 09/29/19 08:41 AM 
Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

Assigned To CALL OUT CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Notes REPAIRED AN 8" MAIN LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 2,160,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$295.20 Comments 
$206.98 
$106.25 

$16,129.80 
$16,738.23 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
8 RC PVC 8" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 1 1 $106.25 $106.25 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:53 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 215636 

Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW 

7/26/2019 
WATER LOSS 
07/26/19 02:49 PM 
MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 07/26/19 09:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED AN 8" MAIN LINE LEAK WITH A WRAP. 
WATER LOSS: 500,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $344.79 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

Inventory Item 
8 RC PVC 8" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 

$150.16 
$106.25 

$3,733.75 
$4,334.95 

Completed Date 07/26/19 12:00 PM 

Unit Of Measure 
Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $106.25 $106.25 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:54 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

 

Job # 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 215636 

Order Date 7/26/2019 
Status WATER LOSS 
Scheduled 07/26/19 02:49 PM 
Order Type MAIN LINE LEAK-2" & OVER 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 07/26/19 09:00 AM Completed Date 07/26/19 12:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED AN 8" MAIN LINE LEAK WITH A WRAP. 
WATER LOSS: 500,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $344.79 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$150.16 
$106.25 

$3,733.75 
$4,334.95 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
8 RC PVC 8" X 15" REPAIR CLAMP PVC (WRAP EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $106.25 $106.25 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 01:54 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 

Account # 
Name 

WORK ORDER 235047 
Order Date 
Status 

9/25/2020 
TODAY 

Address 1471 W SHELBIANA RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/25/20 04:14 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type REPLACE WATER LINES 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 52239165 29833 602-00245 
Description REPLACE 8" MAIN LINE 
Comment THIS IS TIED IN WITH 
Requested By MKW Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/25/20 08:00 AM Completed Date 09/25/20 04:30 PM 

Notes REPLACED AN 8" MAIN LINE DUE TO A LEAK A COUPLE OF WEEKS BEFORE. 

Total Employee Cost $885.36 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $399.46 
Total Inventory Cost $1,151.20 
Miscellaneous Costs $0.00 
Total Order Cost $2,436.02 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
8DIP 8" DI BELL PIPE EA EACH 40 40 $18.65 $746.00 
8SS 8" SOLID SLEEVE EA EACH 2 2 $84.00 $168.00 
8REST-DI 8" DI RESTRAINT KIT EA EACH 4 4 $38.45 $153.80 
8FIELD GASKET 8" FIELD LOCK GASKET EA EACH 1 1 $83.40 $83.40 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:11 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 235047 

Account #  Order Date 9/25/2020 
Name  Status TODAY 
Address 1471 W SHELBIANA RD Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 09/25/20 04:14 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type REPLACE WATER LINES 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 52239165 29833 
Description REPLACE 8" MAIN LINE 
Comment THIS IS TIED IN WITH  
Requested By MKW Assigned To GRAPEVINE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 09/25/20 08:00 AM Completed Date 09/25/20 04:30 PM 

Notes REPLACED AN 8" MAIN LINE DUE TO A LEAK A COUPLE OF WEEKS BEFORE. 

Total Employee Cost $885.36 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $399.46 
Total Inventory Cost $1,151.20 
Miscellaneous Costs $0.00 
Total Order Cost $2,436.02 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
8DIP 8" DI BELL PIPE EA EACH 40 40 $18.65 $746.00 
8SS 8" SOLID SLEEVE EA EACH 2 2 $84.00 $168.00 
8REST-DI 8" DI RESTRAINT KIT EA EACH 4 4 $38.45 $153.80 
8FIELD GASKET 8" FIELD LOCK GASKET EA EACH 1 1 $83.40 $83.40 

602-00245 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:11 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 240199 

Account # Order Date 3/3/2021 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1900 W SHELBIANA Shelbiana, KY 41562 Scheduled 03/03/21 02:10 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 52241256 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW 

1945 602-00110 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 03/03/21 03:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT SERVICE LINE AND REPLACED A SMALL SECTION. 
WATER LOSS: 550,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $148.74 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $104.36 
Total Inventory Cost $35.65 
Miscellaneous Costs $4,271.41 
Total Order Cost $4,560.16 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 5 5 $0.23 $1.15 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 2 2 $15.61 $31.22 
341 3/4" INSERT EA EACH 4 4 $0.82 $3.28 

Completed Date 03/03/21 05:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 240199 

Account #  Order Date 3/3/2021 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1900 W SHELBIANA Shelbiana, KY 41562 Scheduled 03/03/21 02:10 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 
METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN / OUT 
WT 52241256 1945 602-00110 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By MKW Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 03/03/21 03:00 PM Completed Date 03/03/21 05:00 PM 

Notes DUG OUT SERVICE LINE AND REPLACED A SMALL SECTION. 
WATER LOSS: 550,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost $148.74 Comments 
Total Equipment Cost $104.36 
Total Inventory Cost $35.65 
Miscellaneous Costs $4,271.41 
Total Order Cost $4,560.16 

Quantity Quantity 
Inventory Item Unit Of Measure Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 
34PE TUB 3/4" PE TUBING EA EACH 5 5 $0.23 $1.15 
34CTSXCTS 3/4" COMP X COMP COUPL EA EACH 2 2 $15.61 $31.22 
341 3/4" INSERT EA EACH 4 4 $0.82 $3.28 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:15 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 264519 

Account # Order Date 6/22/2022 
Name Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1718 W Shelbiana Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 06/22/22 03:07 PM 
Telephone Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 52260244 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By KB 

400295276 8467 602-00204 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 06/24/22 09:00 AM Completed Date 06/24/22 10:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 36,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$51.13 Comments 
$2.90 

$13.38 
$279.58 
$346.99 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
1 repair clamp 1" repair clamp EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $13.38 $13.38 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:14 PM 
Signature 

Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Mountain Water District 

WORK ORDER 264519 
Account #  Order Date 6/22/2022 
Name  Status WATER LOSS 
Address 1718 W Shelbiana Pikeville, KY 41501 Scheduled 06/22/22 03:07 PM 
Telephone  Job # Order Type SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

METER# ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING LOCATOR TAG READING IN OUT 
WT 52260244 
Description 
Comment 
Requested By KB 

400295276 8467 602-00204 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 

Start Date 06/24/22 09:00 AM Completed Date 06/24/22 10:00 AM 

Notes REPAIRED LEAK 
WATER LOSS: 36,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$51.13 Comments 
$2.90 

$13.38 
$279.58 
$346.99 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
1 repair clamp 1" repair clamp EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $13.38 $13.38 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:14 PM 

Signature 
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Account # 
Name 
Address 1718 W Shelbiana Pikeville, KY 41501 
Telephone Job # 

METER# 
WT 52260244 400295276 12221 602-00204 
Description STEADY DTRAM WATER GOING FOWN THE ROAD CLOSE TO ROAD 
Comment 
Requested By KB 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

285160 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

8/18/2023 
WATER LOSS 
08/18/23 02:57 PM 
SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

READING IN / OUT 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 08/24/23 02:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SERVICE LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 50,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$161.56 Comments 
$95.84 
$16.17 

$392.43 
$666.00 

Completed Date 08/24/23 04:00 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
3/4 repair clamp 3/4" repair clamp EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $16.17 $16.17 

Signature 
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:14 PM Page 1 Of 1 tammy 

Account # 
Name 
Address 
Telephone 

METER# 
WT 52260244 400295276 12221 602-00204 
Description STEADY DTRAM WATER GOING FOWN THE ROAD CLOSE TO ROAD 
Comment 
Requested By KB 

Mountain Water District 
WORK ORDER 

 
 

1718 W Shelbiana Pikeville, KY 41501 
 Job # 

ERT/INTERNAL ID# READING 

285160 
Order Date 
Status 
Scheduled 
Order Type 

LOCATOR TAG 

8/18/2023 
WATER LOSS 
08/18/23 02:57 PM 
SERVICE LINE LEAK-1" & UNDER 

READING IN / OUT 

Assigned To MARROWBONE CREW Completed By MELISSA WATSON 
Start Date 08/24/23 02:00 PM 

Notes REPAIRED A SERVICE LINE LEAK. 
WATER LOSS: 50,000 GALLONS MM - WP 

Total Employee Cost 
Total Equipment Cost 
Total Inventory Cost 
Miscellaneous Costs 
Total Order Cost 

$161.56 Comments 
$95.84 
$16.17 

$392.43 
$666.00 

Completed Date 08/24/23 04:00 PM 

Inventory Item Unit Of Measure 
3/4 repair clamp 3/4" repair clamp EA EACH 

Quantity Quantity 
Ordered Used Item Cost Total Cost 

1 1 $16.17 $16.17 

Signature 
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 02:14 PM Page 1 Of 1 tammy 
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MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT 

Case No. 2023-00351 
Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information 

Question No. 3 

Responding Witness: Tammy Olson 

Q3. Refer to proposed QIIP, page 2, Item 1, Water Storage Tank Telemetry System – 
Standardizing System. Explain how the oversized solar panels/large power 
transmitter will be used as part of this project, and any benefits of using the solar 
panels. 

A3. Mountain District has tried smaller solar panels and transmitters in the past and they were 
not sufficient for the needs of the District. The size of the solar panels and transmitters 
are normal size, just not the smallest on the market. The topography of the location of 
the necessary solar panels for water storage tanks that are located up in the mountains 
with forested environments require a larger and more powerful system to transmit the 
data needed. Due to their location, power services are not practical to be extended and 
installed at these locations without a major construction project and cost in the tens of 
thousands of dollars; therefore, solar panels are the only source of powering the telemetry 
for these particular locations. The larger solar panels are due to limited sun exposure 
because of the hollows and certain sun paths, and some sites only experience the sun a 
few hours a day.



MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT 

Case No. 2023-00351 
Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information 

Question No. 4 

Responding Witness: Tammy Olson 

Q4. Provide any estimated utility savings associated by the use of solar in the proposed 
project. 

A4. As per the response for Question 3, the use of solar power is not solely based on the cost 
savings over the traditional method of extending power lines and setting a power pole to 
the location. That is not something that is practical at these locations as they are located 
well in the woods on the top or side of a mountain terrain. Solar is the best and only 
choice for powering these units that provide water level data to a centralized location for 
data analysis and decision-making that helps to monitor the water system and reduce 
water loss. 

Cost savings result from the fact that the solar panels facilitate the telemetry being able 
to transmit data for the tank level so that Mountain District is saving power on the pumps 
by only pumping them as needed as opposed to time clocks that have 15 minute intervals, 
therefore, not overflowing the smaller tanks and wasting electricity from the pumps to 
do so. Cost savings of approximately $35 per month ($420/year) per site results in having 
no power bill for each of the sites as well. 
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